

# AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

(NORTH ZONE)



## TENDER DOCUMENT

Short E-Tender Notice No.4/2026-27

Tender No:- 10

Name of work :- M S Material Jordan Work at different WDS network water pipe line work at necessary location in thakkar nagar ward and water pipe line other maintainance releted work at different place in Thakkarnagar ward of NZ.(ARC)

*Volume -II*

*Financial BID*

CLIENT :

Dy. Municipal Commissioner (North Zone)

Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation.

Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan , Memco – Naroda Road,

AHMEDABAD-25

**AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**  
**NORTH ZONE**  
**PRICE BID**  
**B.O.Q**

Name of work :- M S Material Jodan Work at different WDS network water pipe line work at necessary location in thakkar nagar ward and water pipe line other maintainance releted work at different place in Thakkarnagar ward of NZ.(ARC)

**(1) PIPE LINE LAYING AND LEAKAGE REPAIR WORK**

I. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Total Amount
1	Transporting from AMC store and laying spigot and socket New DI pipe line DI-k-9 pipes of various classes with CI/DI/MS specials of following diameters. Rate includes excavation up to minimum 1.0 mt. depth from top of pipe / as per requirement in any soil, refilling after laying pipe, covering and temptation of carting surplus earth up to 30 mt. lead and watering and compaction. Clearing the site. All Joints shall be made tight & leak free etc. comp. SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line				
a	100 mm dia	300.00	64.29	Rmt.	19285.71
b	150 mm dia.	300.00	77.68	Rmt.	23303.57
c	200 mm dia	220.00	93.75	Rmt.	20625.00
d	250 mm dia	150.00	113.39	Rmt.	17008.93
E	300 mm dia	55.00	136.61	Rmt	7513.39
g	400 mm dia	6.00	207.14	Rmt.	1242.86
h	450 mm dia	6.00	275.00	Rmt.	1650.00
i	500 mm dia	6.00	320.54	Rmt.	1923.21
2	Removing & relaying of existing CI/DI pipe line & Specials, Cleaning of pipe & Specials from Inside, including excavation, refilling etc. comp. in line & level with any type of joints as per instruction of engg. in charge. SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line				
a	80 mm dia	0.00	63.39	Rmt	0.00
b	100 mm dia	55.00	64.29	Rmt	3535.71
c	150 mm dia.	55.00	77.68	Rmt	4272.32
d	200 mm dia.	20.00	93.75	Rmt	1875.00
e	250 mm dia.	20.00	113.39	Rmt	2267.86
f	300 mm dia.	18.00	136.61	Rmt	2458.93

g	400 mm dia	6.00	207.14	Rmt.	1242.86
h	450 mm dia	6.00	275.00	Rmt.	1650.00
i	500 mm dia	6.00	320.54	Rmt.	1923.21
3	Labour charges for installing and jointing Sluice Valves including loading, transporting from owner's store, lowering in location to the required with excavation refilling alignment by crane/ tripod and chain block including cost of total nos. of nuts, bolts, Necessary gaskets and excluding fixing of tail pieces with lead & jute etc complete as directed by Engg. in charge. SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line				
a	80 mm dia	0.00	1071.43	No	0.00
b	100 mm dia	15.00	1410.71	No	21160.71
c	150 mm dia.	10.00	1598.21	No	15982.14
d	200 mm dia	7.00	2125.00	No	14875.00
e	250 mm dia	7.00	3000.00	No	21000.00
f	300 mm dia	3.00	3776.79	No	11330.36
g	350 mm dia	1.00	5026.79	No	5026.79
h	400 mm dia.	1.00	6285.71	No	6285.71
i	450 mm dia.	1.00	8348.21	No	8348.21
4	Cutting of existing pipelines of following diameters including carting of nece. specials from AMC store to site and from site to AMC store (recovered materials) nace. labours for excavation, jordan & backfilling fitter, supervisor, etc. complete. Rate also includes electric cutter, dewatering pump fuel and transportation of machineries, chain pulley block if requires working at an instructed specific time of day or night etc. complete. SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line				
a	80 mm dia	10.00	1125.00	No	11250.00
b	100 mm dia	35.00	1446.43	No	50625.00
c	150 mm dia.	30.00	1464.29	No	43928.57
d	200 mm dia	15.00	2455.36	No	36830.36
e	250 mm dia	15.00	3169.64	No	47544.64
f	300 mm dia	7.00	5142.86	No	36000.00
g	400 mm dia.	7.00	6598.21	No	46187.47
h	450 mm dia.	5.00	10187.50	No	50937.50

5	Labours charges for collecting specials from Municipals store loading , transportation, unloading to the site, laying and fixing CI specials inclusive of all jointing materials like lead, spun etc.and labour, excavation re-filling and nece. dewatering as per instruction of engg. incharge SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line	9000.00	21.43	kgs.	192857.14
6	Labour Charges for Repairing of Leakage in CI/DI Pipe line of Following Dia meter at diff.places including necessary excavation manually or by mechanise excavation ,dewatering removing of mud cleaning of pipe and leakage portion inclusive of mechanical devices Jcb/Hydra/Crain if necessary & labour required with providing material such as lead wool,tools requires for inserting the lead wool in leakage joint etc.comp(incl.all material but excluding cost of pipe)(GWSSB SOR 2022-23 PAGE NO-74,ITEM NO-2 Sec-G)				
a	100 mm dia	320.00	987.00	No	315840.00
b	150 mm dia.	320.00	1337.00	No	427840.00
c	200 mm dia.	100.00	1660.00	No	166000.00
d	250 mm dia.	60.00	2430.00	No	145800.00
e	300 mm dia.	42.00	2713.00	No	113946.00
f	350 mm dia.	1.00	2795.00	No	2795.00
g	400 mm dia.	10.00	3630.00	No	36300.00
h	450 mm dia.	10.00	4609.00	No	46090.00
i	500 mm dia	5.00	4790.00	No	23950.00
j	600 mm dia	5.00	6895.00	No	34475.00
k	700mm dia	3.00	7910.00	No	23730.00
l	750 mm dia	1.00	8709.00	No	8709.00
7	Excavation for trail pit of maximum diamension of 1.5 mt x0.75 x 1.5 mt depth for location of existing line including excavation but excluding cost asphalt cutting but including refilling, watering etc. comp as per instruction of Engg in charge. SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line	300.00	223.21	No	66964.29
8	Making hole on existing CI/DI/MS water pipe line including naccessary GI fittings item also includes necessary excavation, dewatering and refilling as per instruction engg. In charge etc.comp. SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates				

	for Labour work for water pipe line				
	A) 15 mm Dia	200.00	312.50	No	62500.00
	B) 20 mm Dia	10.00	401.79	No	4017.86
	C) 25 mm Dia	10.00	535.71	No	5357.14
	D) 40 mm Dia	30.00	1785.71	No	53571.43
	E) 50 mm Dia	15.00	2678.57	No	40178.57
9	Fixing of valve Road box incl .locating valve, nece. excavation, Brick Masonary,PCC work. Item also inclues cartring form AMC store to site.Etc.Comp. as directedSOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line	1.00	446.43	No	446.43
10	Labour charges for doing washout of water pipe line at end including necessary excavation refilling the pit. Allowing the water to flow for 15 minutes twice or thrice as per site condition during supply hour, dewatering the pit and plugging with existing wooden butch. etc. comp. as per instruction SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line	200.00	669.64	No	133928.57
11	Supplying wooden taper bunches from jungle wood (Like limda, ambo) Etc.comp. SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line				
	(A) 15 Mm dia. to 20 MM dia.	200.00	13.39	No	2678.57
	(B) 25 Mm dia. to 37 MM dia.	60.00	17.86	No	1071.43
	(C) 50 Mm dia.	70.00	89.29	No	6250.00
	(D) 80 mm dia to 100 mm dia line	45.00	312.50	No	14062.50
	(E) 150 mm dia	30.00	446.43	No	13392.86
	(F) 200 mm dia	15.00	714.29	No	10714.29
12	P/S OF good quality of rubber rings for following dia meter.SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line				
	80 mm dia.	0.00	22.32	No	0.00
	100 mm dia.	30.00	44.64	No	1339.29
	150 mm dia.	30.00	53.57	No	1607.14
	200 mm dia.	10.00	93.75	No	937.50
	250 mm dia.	5.00	125.00	No	625.00
	300 mm dia.	5.00	156.25	No	781.25

13	Providing , Supplying and fixing ISI mark approved quality for ferrul connecting to existing CI/DI pipe line of water tight joints per inst.of engg. in chargeSOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line				
	15 mm Dia	200.00	223.21	No.	44642.86
	20 mm Dia	8.00	312.50	No.	2500.00
	25 mm Dia	8.00	491.07	No.	3928.57
	40 mm Dia	15.00	714.29	No.	10714.29
14	Excavation for pipe line trenches for water supply, sewerage line, manhole etc. all with shoring and struting if required as per required gradient and line including safety provisions using site rails and stacking excavated stuff including up to all required lead cleaning the site etc. complete for all lifts and strata as specified. In all sorts of soil and soft murrum.				
a	0 to 1.5 meter depth.	350.00	79.46	Cmt	27811.00
15	Conveyance charge of earth ,lime,murrum, building rubbish,manual garbage,sludge,excavated rock ,fly ash, aggregate of any kind etc. comp.up to 5.0 Km. lead SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line	600.00	125.33	Cmt	75198.00
16	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth consolidation each deposited layer by ramming and watering SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line	250.00	70.54	Cmt	17633.93
17	Extra rate over item of excavation of earth for excavation of asphalt pavement of thickness up to 0.20 meter including demolishing the asphalt carpet,metal,soiling etc.comp. with stacking the material as directed. SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line				
a	up to 0.20 meter thickness (By Manual)	700.00	71.43	smt	50000.00
b	0.20 meter to 0.30 meter (By Breaker Machine including cost of operator, fuel, & transportaion etc complete.	1778.00	178.57	Smt	317500.00

c	0.30 meter & above (By Breaker Machine including cost of operator, fuel,& transportation etc complete.	450.00	312.50	Smt	140625.00
18	Supplying Pneumatic Breaker Machine for RCC Slab or Asphalt Demolishing Work on site by using Operator, fuel, power Supply etc. Complete as Directed. (No payment should be allowed for non working condition of machinery and for pipe line excavation and M.H. work. Allowed only for break down work) SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line	140.00	600.00	hr	84000.00
19	Providing & Supplying JCB Machine on rental basis in case of emergency situation and break down type work & also during unavoidable condition as per instruction of engg.incharge , rate includes all nece. shifting, fuel and operating charges and stacking of useful & non-useful materials separately up to store. (No payment should be allowed for non working condition of machinery and for pipe line excavation and laying work) SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line	500.00	600.00	hr	300000.00
20	Providing and operation dewatering Pump including fuel charges & operator Charges etc. as directed etc. comp. (Shift for Eight Hour) (For Each Pump Set, No payment should be allowed for non working condition of machinery ) SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line	190.00	600.00	Shift	114000.00
21	Providing, laying and jointing in true line and level U.P.V.C pipe (SCH - 40) of following dia. including fittings of standard make as approved by Engineer - in - charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every 2000 mm centre to centre or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials. SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line				
a	15 mm	450.00	75.80	Rmt.	34111.61
b	25 mm	50.00	95.54	Rmt.	4776.79
c	32 mm	5.00	124.11	Rmt.	620.54
d	40 mm	150.00	154.46	Rmt.	23169.64
e	50 mm	650.00	204.46	Rmt.	132901.79

22	Supplying, labour for excavation of all types of soil at any depth including excavation of asphalt pavement of any thickness, demolition of brick work in CM of any proportion including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable material etc. comp. as directed. SOR - (Jan. 2016) Rates for Labour work for water pipe line				
a	Mazdoor at day /night	740.00	493.00	No	364820.00
b	Fitter at day / Night	185.00	450.00	No.	83250.00
c	Makadam/ supervision/Fitter at day / Night	185.00	711.00	No.	131535.00
23	Providing & Supplying And Fixing Following Size Spindle For Sluice Valve Of Following Size. The Rate Is inclusive of removing exsting damaged spindle, take it away & replacing a new spindle of the same size & shape made from gun metal/stainless steel or mild steel as the case may be the rate is also inclusive of excavation, removing/refixing the spindle with req nut bolts rubber gasket, gallen dori etc and making the valve feeting leak proof. (Up to 150 mm) (Approved Rate)				
a	(Up to 150 mm)	30	1008.93	No.	30267.86
b	(Up to 300 mm)	30	1160.71	No.	34821.43
24	Providing & Supplying And Fixing Following Size Check nut For Sluice Valve Of Following Size. The Rate Is inclusive of removing exsting damaged Check nut, take it away & replacing a new Check nut of the same size & shape made from gun metal/stainless steel or mild steel as the case may be the rate is also inclusive of excavation, removing/refixing the Check nut with req nut bolts rubber gasket, gallen dori etc and making the valve feeting leak proof. (Up to 150 mm) (Approved Rate)				
a	(Up to 150 mm)	30	535.71	No.	16071.43
b	(Up to 300 mm)	30	714.29	No.	21428.57
25	Protection work for exavated pits for making connection incl.nece.Materials. (Approve Rate)	180	300.00	No	54000.00



26	Providing and supplying, and jointing ISI mark only standard length stoneware pipes of following class and diameter including excavation for laying of pipes, insurance, transportation, freight charges, octroi, inspection charges, loading, unloading, conveyance to departmental stores, stacking etc. compl. (IS651/1989 or its latest revision) including labour work for lowering, laying, jointing with cement mortar (1:1) proportion, proper position, grade and alignment and all level as directed by engineer in charge including store to site of work jointing material etc complete.				
	Class AA				0.00
a	100 mm dia	80.00	165.52	Rmt.	13241.60
b	150 mm dia	120.00	242.98	Rmt.	29157.60
c	230 mm dia	80.00	400.54	Rmt.	32043.20
27	Making connection to the ex.M.H.in running sewer incl. Dewatering and other required machinery etc. of following dia pipes at any convenient time. All damaged work shall be well repaired as per instructions. etc..complete.				
	a. 150 mm to 300 mm dia.	30.00	1339.29	No	40178.70
28	Cutting the pipes of following dia coming in the new M.H.in running sewer including cutting bars, including removing debris /silt from the M.H. and carting at a suitable distance etc..complete as directed. No payment for M.H. work will be made until pipe is not cut completely in all respect.				
a	150 mm to 300 mm dia.	35.00	1133.93	No	39687.55
b	400 mm to 600 mm dia.	5.00	1687.50	No	8437.50
29	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the Material with water at OMC in mechanical mix plant carriage of mixed Material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub- base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired				

	density as per Codal Provision. (As Per Road Tender)				
A	Production & Supply of WMM	10.00	1708.13	Cmt	17081.30
B	Laying of WMM	10.00	31.25	Cmt	312.50
30	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:2:4 (1-Cement:2-Coarsesand:4-graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (Based on Building SOR 2015-16, P-306 - Item code- 5.4.1)				0.00
A	(A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete.	5.00	2941.96	Cmt.	14709.80
31	Job work for checking water pressure on exiting line as per instruction of engg in charge. Rate includes excavation of trial pit, making hole of 15 mm dia, fixing UPVC pipe up to 1.5 mt height, fixing pressure gauge. After gauging, fixing pukka butch followed by pecking & compacting the filled up soil etc completed as directed by engg , in charge. (Approved Rate)	100.00	670.00	No	67000.00
32	Providing & supplying & Laying diff. dia. Sluice Valves Glen dory leakage repairing the excavation in any type of soil, refilling, necessary nuts, bolts etc complete as directed by Engg. in charge.(Approved Rate)	20.00	385.00	No	7700.00
33	Providing , Supplying and using size 15 to 50 mm dia. Pvc mm Pipe line Up To 1 Mtr.Length.With Matirials like Pipe, Coupler, Union, Elbow, TEE, End-Cap, Band, F.T, M.T, Tailpiece, Reducer, M-Seal, Solution, Excavation per day per ward including Labor and Fitter To PreventLeakage etc.As per instuction of Engineer incharge.Excavation. including Labor and Fitter. (Approved Rate)	20.00	375.00	No	7500.00

34	Providing , Supplying and using Of up to 50 mm To 75 mm dia.Pve Pipe line For Braking Connection Up to 1Mtr Length With Matirials like Pipe, Coupler, Union, Elbow, TEE, End-Cap, Band F.T, M.T, Tailpiece, Reducer, M-Seal, Solution, Excavation per day per ward including Labor and Fitter To Prevent Leakage etc.As per instuction of Engineer incharge. Excavation. including Labor and Fitter.(Approved Rate)	10.00	425.00	No	4250.00
35	Labour charge for cutting of existing P.V.C. pipeline for making branch connection & existing P.V.C. tee, collar and other specials like toppe etc. if required. The item including excavation dewatering of trenches and pipe line, cutting of existing pipeline, including carting of pipe & surplus earth upto 50mt. lead etc. comp the work is to be completed in stipulated time limit without interruption of regular water supply. The rate include all necessary precautionary measures to prevent any lane slide in trench and P/F safety grad board on road slide. The joint should be made water tight slide. The joint should be made water tight and leak free etc complete as instruction given by engg in charge. (Approved Rate)				0.00
	(A ) 90 mm dia. To 150 mm dia. Line	15.00	350.00	No	5250.00
	( B ) 160 mm dia. To 200 mm dia.	15.00	500.00	No	7500.00
36	Construction of granular Sub base using crusher run, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface mixing by mix in place method with front end loader at OMC and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per tender specification. For all grade.				
	Production & Supply of GSB (Crusher Run)	10.00	1694.80	Cmt.	16948.00
	Laying of GSB (Crusher Run)	10.00	30.36	Cmt.	303.60

37	Bor Operator/Supply valve operator as per instruction by engineer in charge to give staggering water supply from bore timing from eight hours shift at every places including operating valves of different places supplied by staggered system supply from bore at different places in Thakkarnagar ward,North Zone	400.00	487.00	Shift	194800.00
38	Supply & Receiving Of Chlorine Containers From Dhudheshwar Water Works To Various different Bore in Kubernagar Ward In North Zone. By To provide Tractor with Hydraulic Trolley, driver with fuel, to carryout different works during day/night for 12 Hrs. Shift. Work shall be carried out as per the instructions of Engineer In-Charge. No extra charged shall be paid for night shift.	60.00	2250.00	Trip	135000.00
39	Providing and Supplying good Qualities PVC Carbas forfill up Chlorine Chemical.	50.00	205.00	Nos.	10250.00
40	Supplying Potable Water Tanker with Fighter to be filled from nearby water distribution station of AMC. with 30 meter Delivery Pipe. The tanker should be supplied as & where required & when order placed by Engineer In - Charge The rate includes the fuel charge, driver's charge, Fiter charges, Labour etc.complete.	300.00	450.00	Trip	135000.00
41	Hiring of Tractor with trolley considering 8 Hrs. As working Day hours inclu. Driver (GWSSB SOR-2022-23 Section-2E-Miscellaneous Item No.7)	40.00	2104.09	Day	84163.60
	<b><u>MS WORK</u></b>	-	-	-	
42	Cost Labour Work				
a	Unskilled Labours per shift	200.00	493.00	no.	98600.00
b	Semiskilled labour per shift	200.00	450.00	no.	90000.00
c	Fitter/Mason/Gas operator per shift	100.00	711.00	no.	71100.00
d	Supervisor per shift	50.00	1250.00	no.	62500.00
e	Welder per shift	55.00	1500.00	no.	82500.00
43	Cost of Materials				
a	Lead	50.00	215.00	kg.	10750.00
b	Jute (Spun Yarn)	50.00	88.00	kg.	4400.00
c	M-Seal 100 gm. pack	25.00	27.00	no.	675.00

d	Cement bag	10.00	353.00	Bag	3530.00
e	Kapachi + Grit- Aggregates	10.00	1781.00	Cmt	17810.00
f	Sand	10.00	1546.00	Cmt	15460.00
g	Rubber Ring for 400 mm dia pipe	1.00	357.00	no.	357.00
h	Rubber Ring for 450 mm dia pipe	1.00	402.00	no.	402.00
i	Rubber Ring for 500 mm dia pipe	1.00	482.00	no.	482.00
j	Rubber Ring for 600 mm dia pipe	1.00	580.00	no.	580.00
k	Nut Bolt	250.00	95.00	kg.	23750.00
l	MS Plate	550.00	96.00	kg.	52800.00
m	MS pipe /piece	4500.00	107.00	kg.	481500.00
n	MS Ring flange	300.00	159.00	kg.	47700.00
o	MS Blank flange	400.00	121.00	kg.	48400.00
p	Rubber Gasket	150.00	80.00	kg.	12000.00
q	S.S. Spindle Rod, any Dia. With threads. (Wt.of Finished Material)	50.00	1043.00	kg.	52150.00
r	Gun Metal Nut with threads. (Wt.of finished Material)	100.00	1406.00	kg.	140600.00
s	Rubber Paint	50.00	219.00	litre	10950.00
t	Roller assemblies	10.00	402.00	no.	4020.00
u	SS wire rope	2.00	63.00	rmt.	126.00
v	wooden float / rubber ball	2.00	625.00	no.	1250.00
w	Anchor bolts	20.00	79.00	no.	1580.00
44	For Welding Joints				
a	Rent of DG set per shift	20.00	2800.00	no.	56000.00
b	Rent of Welding machine per shift	40.00	1071.00	no.	42840.00
c	Rent for Grinder machine per shift (incl. Nece. Required Disk)	40.00	339.00	no.	13560.00
d	Gas Cutting set per shift	40.00	513.00	no.	20520.00
e	LPG bottle	25.00	2098.00	no.	52450.00
f	Oxygen bottle	50.00	339.00	no.	16950.00
45	Rent of Tools & Other Charges				
a	Rent of Chain pulley block & Tripod per shift	10.00	446.00	shift.	4460.00
b	Rent of de-watering pump (1.5 to 3 HP) per shift	30.00	600.00	shift.	18000.00
c	Rent of de-watering pump with fuel (1.5 to 3 HP) per shift	30.00	938.00	shift.	28140.00
d	Rent for JCB Machine	160.00	896.00	Hrs	143360.00
e	Providing & Supplying Hitachi Machine- 110	5.00	1896.00	Hrs	9480.00

f	Providing & Supplying Hitachi Machine-200	5.00	2634.00	Hrs	13170.00
g	Barricading the entire break down or excavated area	300.00	80.00	rmt.	24000.00
h	Providing & Supplying hydra crane Machine	5.00	5446.00	shift	27230.00
i	Dumper / Trucks for 8 Hr.	5.00	8429.00	shift	42145.00
j	Tractor for 8 Hr. Shift	25.00	2107.00	shift	52675.00
k	Transportation of machinery to or Fro	50.00	397.00	Trip	19850.00
l	Rent for Scaffolding by H frame incl. Khapeda (per pair per day)	20.00	40.00	No.	800.00
m	Electric Demolition Hammer (11-E) per shift	10.00	982.00	no.	9820.00
n	Cement grouting pump per shift(With Gasket)	5.00	411.00	no.	2055.00
46	Provdg. And fixing to wall, ceiling & floor galvanised mild steel tubes (Medium grade)				
	A) 20 mm	5.00	194.00	rmt.	970.00
	B) 50 mm	5.00	747.00	rmt.	3735.00
47	Charges for Water connection by making hole in CI/DI/MS main line				
	A) 20 mm	5.00	513.00	no.	2565.00
	B) 50 mm	5.00	2411.00	no.	12055.00
48	Provdg. & Fixing Gun Metal check or nonreturn full wheel, ...50 mm	10.00	1027.00	no.	10270.00
49	For Masonry & RCC Work				
a	Conveyance charge of earth ,lime,murum	100.00	125.00	Cmt	12500.00
b	TMT bar with cutting, bending, placing in position etc. comp.	100.00	79.00	kg.	7900.00
c	P/F dead shuttering for slab, beam etc.	1.00	357.00	smt.	357.00
d	Brick	500.00	7.00	no.	3500.00
50	Proving and Fixing F.R.C. Extra Heavy Duty (EHD-35) Manhole Covers	2.00	2125.00	no.	4250.00
51	Carting and Fixing M.H., Chamber or CatchPit Seat and Cover	2.00	750.00	no.	1500.00

52	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:2:4 (1-Cement:2-Coarse sand:4-graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete.	5.00	3624.50	Cmt	18122.50
		Total Rs.		7499892.02	

Note: As per AMC's Finance department Circular No.38, Dt.21/11/022 and approval of competent authority, rate of all the items are taken without GST and prevailing GST will be payable Separately.

Contractor's Quoted Rate: -

+

.....% Above in words .....

-

..... % Below in words .....

Net Quoted Tender Amount Rs.(Rupees.....only)

Seal and Signature of the Bidder

Date:

Add.C.E.  
(North Zone)